Change in Boardroom

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Date of change	01 Jul 2024
Name	MR LEE ENG KIAT
Age	40
Gender	Male
Nationality	Malaysia
Designation	Alternate Director
Directorate	Executive
Type of change	Appointment

Qualifications

No	Qualifications	Major/Field of Study	Institute/University	Additional Information
1	Masters	Master of Business and Administration	University of Malaya	
2	Degree	Bachelor's Degree in Mechanical Engineering	University of Malaya	

Working experience and occupation	Mr. Lee Eng Kiat started his career in November 2008 as a Mechanical Design Engineer in JF Technology Berhad ("JF Tech"). He held several positions in JF Tech over the last sixteen (16) years in various departments including Design Coordinator, Personal Assistant to the Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Section Head - Tools and Equipment, Production Manager and Group Manufacturing Manager. He was involved in product and manufacturing technology development, manufacturing capacity expansion, the implementation of kaizen and lean manufacturing programmes and the enforcement of government regulations in these responsibilities. In his previous capacity as a Group Manufacturing Manager, he was primarily responsible for overseeing the end-to-end assembling and manufacturing value chain of the JF Tech Groups operations. Currently, he is the Chief Operating Officer of JF Tech.	
Directorships in public companies and listed issuers (if any)	Nil	
Family relationship with any director and/or major shareholder of the listed issuer	major shareholder	
Any conflict of interests that he/she has with the listed issuer	Nil	
Details of any interest in the securities of the listed issuer or its subsidiaries	Direct interests in JF Tech: 1,778,200 Ordinary Shares - 922,600 Warrants Indirect interests in JF Tech (deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Lim Mei Sim's shareholdings): 126,664 Ordinary Shares - 33,332 Warrants	

Remarks:
Mr. Lee Eng Kiat is the Alternate Director to Dato' Foong Wei Kuong, the Managing Director of the Company.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	01 Jul 2024
Category	Change in Boardroom
Reference Number	C03-01072024-00004